

## Network Notification – Humana Healthy Horizons in Kentucky

**Notice date:** March 26, 2025  
**To:** Humana Healthy Horizons® in Kentucky Provider Network  
**From:** Humana Healthy Horizons in Kentucky  
**Subject:** Humana Coverage Policy Updates

---

### Humana Coverage Policy Update Notification

Humana Healthy Horizons® in Kentucky is giving notice of the following clinical coverage policies that have been updated by Humana’s policy team. These policies have been reviewed and approved by the Kentucky Medicaid Utilization Management Committee.

#### Updated Humana Coverage Policies –effective date: N/A

#### Updated Humana Coverage Policies – Future Effective Date: Not Applicable

#### Kentucky Medicaid Retired Humana Coverage Policies – effective date: <30 days post publishing on website>

- Bariatric Surgery
- Blepharoplasty, Blepharoptosis Repair, and Brow Lift
- Capsule Endoscopy (CE)
- Diagnostic Esophagogastroduodenoscopy (EGD) or Esophagoscopy (age 59 years or younger)
- Gastric Pacing/Gastric Electrical Stimulation
- Lymphedema – Diagnosis & Treatment
- Noninvasive Home Ventilators
- Obstructive Sleep Apnea and Other Sleep Related Breathing Disorders Surgical Treatments
- Panniculectomy, Abdominoplasty, Abdominal Contouring
- Pneumatic Compression Pumps
- Prophylactic Mastectomy
- Pulmonary Rehabilitation (PR)
- Reduction Mammoplasty
- Sleep Studies, Adults

#### Newly approved Humana Coverage Policies –

If you have questions about the updated policy list, please email our Provider Relations staff at [KYMCDPR@Humana.com](mailto:KYMCDPR@Humana.com) or call Provider Services at **800-444-9137**, Monday – Friday, 8 a.m. to 6 p.m., Eastern time.

Thank you for the continued care of your Humana Healthy Horizons in Kentucky-covered patients.

Humana Healthy Horizons in Kentucky is a Medicaid product of Humana Health Plan Inc.

HUMP02200